
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 

DE 23-035 
 

LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY 
 

2022 Annual Storm Fund Report 

 

 

Procedural Order Re: Applicable Deadlines 
 

The New Hampshire Department of Energy (DOE) is requested to file an audit 

report and its recommendation, or request additional time to investigate this matter, on or 

before August 1, 2023. Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty 

(Liberty), the DOE, and any interested parties are directed to confer regarding whether 

additional process and/or a hearing will be necessary in this matter, and Liberty shall 

report the result to the Commission on or before August 16, 2023. If it is determined that 

additional process and/or a hearing is warranted, then the parties shall submit either a 

joint proposed procedural schedule or individual proposed procedural schedules to the 

Commission on or before August 16, 2023. 

So ordered, this eighth day of June, 2023. 
 

 

 

 
Daniel C. Goldner 

Chairman 

 Pradip K. Chattopadhyay 

Commissioner 

 Carleton B. Simpson 

Commissioner 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 

Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com 

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 

Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov 

thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com 

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com 

James.King@libertyutilities.com 

James.King@libertyutilities.com 

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 

karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov 

elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 

amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 

mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov 

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 

anthony.strabone@libertyutilities.com 

heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com 

mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov 
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com 
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